
2025 Queens University of Charlotte Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-36   Conf: 9-15   Home: 7-13   Away: 7-15   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (344), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DeJesus (1), DeRoeck (1), Frye (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Byrd (4), Johnson (4), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-160), Byrd (46-52),
Johnson (27-28), Craver (22-24), Forrester (18-20), Jones (17-17), Dunn (16-19)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 DeRoeck, Lindsey .331 52-52 160 19 53 10 1 4 21 77 .481 12 4 17 2 .390 1 4 6-6 428 8 11 .975
8 Jones, Taylor .307 51-47 150 16 46 8 0 5 26 69 .460 12 2 30 2 .364 1 0 0-0 11 23 0 1.000
25 Thornton, Olivia .297 52-52 155 28 46 6 1 8 27 78 .503 14 10 25 1 .389 1 2 5-6 63 7 2 .972
6 DeJesus, Kaylee .292 52-52 154 23 45 6 0 1 18 54 .351 10 0 21 0 .333 1 12 13-16 82 4 1 .989
12 Byrd, Lauren .264 49-45 129 19 34 4 0 10 23 68 .527 19 0 27 2 .358 0 1 1-2 116 42 11 .935
5 Frye, Emma .230 49-47 122 13 28 4 0 0 6 32 .262 21 1 21 0 .345 1 0 0-0 92 93 6 .969
20 Strickland, Makala .212 43-31 99 17 21 2 0 0 10 23 .232 15 16 18 1 .400 0 2 1-2 26 0 2 .929
15 Piper, Brooke .186 43-40 113 12 21 1 0 3 9 31 .274 17 0 24 1 .290 1 4 0-1 29 92 5 .960
22 Johnson, Caroline .250 25-19 56 2 14 2 0 0 10 16 .286 2 1 8 0 .283 1 1 0-0 94 4 0 1.000
11 Garlick, Kaylin .229 28-7 35 4 8 1 0 0 0 9 .257 2 4 6 0 .341 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
1 Daughtry, Madyson .194 37-30 72 13 14 0 0 0 2 14 .194 8 1 17 0 .284 0 2 6-7 43 76 11 .915
9 Windham, Natalie .170 42-21 53 12 9 3 1 2 10 20 .377 5 1 20 0 .250 1 1 4-5 24 4 0 1.000
23 Markle, Alexi .156 18-17 45 3 7 1 0 2 7 14 .311 5 1 14 0 .250 1 1 2-2 10 52 9 .873
42 Thompson, Jordyn .100 14-7 20 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 0 2 6 0 .182 0 1 0-0 8 14 1 .957
18 Craver, Abby .083 36-21 12 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 6 33 0 1.000
7 Warren, Morgan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Forrester, Kenzie .000 28-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 1 .929
Totals .253 52-52 1378 184 349 48 3 35 171 508 .369 144 43 261 9 .341 9 32 38-47 1044 488 61 .962
Opponents .304 52-52 1441 298 438 57 9 46 258 651 .452 162 24 186 5 .380 17 26 73-80 1071 396 46 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Craver, Abby 5.23 4-12 29 18 4 0-1 0 105.0 126 80 61 40 63 12 3 10 .293 12 3 0 2 12
4 Dunn, Jordan 6.44 6-8 27 18 2 0-1 0 95.0 120 78 68 40 46 24 2 13 .308 7 4 0 9 3
21 Forrester, Kenzie 6.59 2-8 28 9 2 0-1 5 68.1 90 66 50 39 30 12 1 14 .308 7 7 0 1 5
8 Jones, Taylor 6.78 4-8 29 7 0 0-2 2 79.2 102 74 60 43 47 9 3 9 .309 7 10 0 5 6
Totals 6.18 16-36 113 52 8 2 7 348.0 438 298 239 162 186 57 9 46 .304 33 24 0 17 26
Opponents 3.78 36-16 110 52 13 7 3 357.0 349 184 150 144 261 48 3 35 .253 33 43 0 9 32



2025 Queens University of Charlotte Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Johnson, Caroline 98 94 4 0 1.000 0 27 1 .964 4 0
18 Craver, Abby 39 6 33 0 1.000 2 22 2 .917 0 0
8 Jones, Taylor 34 11 23 0 1.000 1 17 0 1.000 0 0
9 Windham, Natalie 28 24 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Garlick, Kaylin 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 DeJesus, Kaylee 87 82 4 1 .989 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 DeRoeck, Lindsey 447 428 8 11 .975 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thornton, Olivia 72 63 7 2 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frye, Emma 191 92 93 6 .969 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dunn, Jordan 28 3 24 1 .964 0 16 3 .842 0 0
15 Piper, Brooke 126 29 92 5 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Thompson, Jordyn 23 8 14 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Byrd, Lauren 169 116 42 11 .935 1 46 6 .885 4 1
20 Strickland, Makala 28 26 0 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Forrester, Kenzie 14 2 11 1 .929 0 18 2 .900 0 0
1 Daughtry, Madyson 130 43 76 11 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Markle, Alexi 71 10 52 9 .873 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Warren, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1593 1044 488 61 .962 38 146 14 .913 8 1
Opponents 1513 1071 396 46 .970 28 76 18 .809 16 0


